Ferdinand Schad KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
Compact Filter Grille

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
07.10.2019Version:
Order code KGF
Sample
KGF-Q-08-615-115-L000-SV-0000-BR-ER0
Compact filter grille type KGF | grille for duct and box installation | pivoting horizontal air deflection blades on the front side, addi-
tionally with hit-and-miss damper and filter insert | grille length 615 mm | grille height 115 mm | blade position straight | galvanised
steel | without paint | with cover frame | without mounting frame
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Model
03 - Blades
04 - Length
05 - Height
06 - Air throw pattern
07 - Material
08 - Paint
09 - Cover frame
10 - Mounting frame
01 02 03 04 05
Type model Blades Length Height
Example
KGF -Q -08 -615 -115
06 07 08 09 10
Air throw pattern Material Paint cover frame Installation frame
-L000 -SV -0000 -BR -ER0
KGF = Compact filter grille type KFG
Q = Grille for duct and box installation
R = Grille for duct installation
08 = Supply and return air grille with horizontal blades, addi-
tionally with hit-and-miss damper and filter insert
(ISO Coarse > 45%)
315 = Grille length 315 mm
415 = Grille length 415 mm
515 = Grille length 515 mm
615 = Grille length 615 mm
115 = Grille height 115 mm
215 = Grille height 215 mm
315 = Grille height 315 mm
L000 = Blade position straight (standard)
L044 = Blade position 44° diverging
L084 = Blade position 84° diverging
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
SB = Sheet steel (only available with paint)
0000 = Without paint (standard)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
BN = Without cover frame (standard)
BR = With cover frame made of natural colour anodised
aluminium as standard with SV, otherwise alumin-
ium painted to the RAL colour of the grille (not avail-
able for KGF-R-...)
ER0 = Without mounting frame (standard)
ER1 = With mounting frame (not available in connection
with AK, not for KGF-R-...)
ER2 = With mounting frame with wall anchors (not availa-
ble in connection with AK, not for KGF-R-...)
Compact Filter Grille KGF
07/09 - 8
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
07.10.2019Version:
Order code AK KGF
Sample
AK-51-00415-215-N-SM-SV-DK1-GD1-I0-KHS-KBS-SDS-S1
Plenum box, rectangular design | suitable for diffuser type KGF | length 415mm | height 215mm | standard length | screw mounting
| galvanised sheet steel | with damper | with rubber lip seal | without box insulation | standard height of box | standard width of box
| standard spigot diameter | lateral spigot
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Air diffuser
03 - Length
04 - Height
05 - Single / band design
06 - Fastening
07 - Material
08 - Damper
9 - Rubber lip seal
10 - Insulation
11 - Height of plenum box
12 - Width of box
13 - Spigot diameter
14 - Spigot position
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Accessories Air diffuser Length Height Single / band design Fastening Material
Example
AK -51 -00415 -215 -N -SM -SV
08 09 10 11 12 13 14
Damper Rubber lip seal Insulation Height of plenum box Width of box Spigot diameter Spigot position
-DK1 -GD1 -I0 -KHS -KBS -SDS -S1
AK = Plenum box, rectangular design
51 = Compact filter grille type KFG
00315 = Length 315 mm
00415 = Length 415 mm
00515 = Length 515 mm
00615 = Length 615 mm
115 = Height 115 mm
215 = Height 215 mm
315 = Height 315 mm
N = Standard length (standard)
SM = Screw mounting (standard, screws must be provided on site)
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
DK0 = without damper (standard)
GD0 = Without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
I0 = Without insulation (standard)
li = With box insulation inside
la = With box insulation outside
KHS = Height of plenum box standard
xxx = Height of box in mm (minimum height = spigot diam-
eter +72 mm)
KBS = Standard width of box
xxx = Width of box in mm (minimum width = spigot diam-
eter +30 mm)
SDS = Standard spigot diameter
xxx = Spigot diameter in mm
S0 = Spigot from above
S1 = Lateral spigot on the box (standard)
S4 = Spigot front side
Compact Filter Grille KGF
07/09 - 9
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
07.10.2019Version:
Specification texts
Compact filter grille type KGF-Q-08-... for supply and return air,
for installation in rectangular ductwork. This model consists of
a front frame with visible screw mounting (SM), with pivoting
horizontal air deflection blades and integrated hit-and-miss
damper for air volume regulation. With integrated filter insert
ISO Coarse > 45% (dry layer filter mat). Blade insert removable
from the front side.
Product: SCHAKO type KGF-Q-08-...